

OPERATIVE KAPITI COAST DISTRICT PLAN 2021

KAPITI COAST DISTRICT PLAN

It is hereby certified that the Kapiti Coast District Plan was approved by resolution of the Kapiti Coast District Council under clause 17(1) of the Resource Management Act 1991 on **06 May 2021**.

The Kapiti Coast District Plan shall become operative on 30 June 2021.

The Common Seal of the Kapiti Coast District Council was affixed under the authority of Council:

MM=K

K. Gurunathan **Mayor**

Janet Holborow **Deputy Mayor**

DISTRIC The Common Seal of

Magn Mousel

Wayne Maxwell Chief Executive